
Oakland City (IN) (23-8) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (12-16)
3/24/2026 at Columbia, Ky (Egnew Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brenden Bratcher (3-1)
Loss: Nate Howard (2-1)
HBP: Levi Wade, Brenden Bratcher
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 75   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oakland City (IN) 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 8 0
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0 0 1 4 1 0 1 0 X 7 10 3

Oakland City (IN) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Simon Gaines ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Clark Gries pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dicky Gonzalez 2b 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Jake Winzenread 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Nazhir Bergen cf 5 1 1 2 0 0 5
Eric Correa rf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Charlie Hoffman dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Colby Angel c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Alec Satterfield pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Andrew Gillihan lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Mason Simon 3b 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Nate Trimble p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Juju Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maarten Smit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Howard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Humphrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 8 6 1 12 7

2B: Jake Winzenread (1)
HR: Nazhir Bergen (1)
SF: Dicky Gonzalez (1)
SB: Clark Gries (1); Jake Winzenread (1)
HBP: Simon Gaines (1); Jake Winzenread (1); Eric Correa (1)

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Orion Hahm-Taklender rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Andres Duran dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Blane Bradford 2b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Keith Stewart lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Caden Davis cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Isaac Samano ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Bryce Sidler 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Drake Young 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
    Zane Gist pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Amir Pineiro c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Levi Wade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brenden Bratcher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 10 6 2 6 5

2B: Orion Hahm-Taklender (1); Andres Duran (1); Isaac Samano
(1); Bryce Sidler (1)
SF: Orion Hahm-Taklender (1)
SB: Caden Davis (1); Zane Gist (2)
E: Isaac Samano (1); Levi Wade (1); Brenden Bratcher (1)
DP: 1

Oakland City (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nate Trimble 3.1 4 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 13 16 4 2 68
Juju Thompson 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 3 2 0 19
Maarten Smit 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 22
Nate Howard (L, 2-1) 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 3 28
Bryce Humphrey 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 12
Totals 10 7 7 2 6 4 1 0 0 33 36 10 8 149

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Levi Wade 2.0 5 4 4 0 2 0 0 1 0 11 13 2 1 53
Brenden Bratcher (W, 3-1) 7.0 3 2 2 1 10 0 0 2 0 24 27 3 8 98
Totals 8 6 6 1 12 0 0 3 0 35 40 5 9 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Oakland City (IN) - Top of 1st OCU LWU
Simon Gaines reached first on an error by ss (0-2 KK). 0 0
Dicky Gonzalez grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); Simon Gaines out on the play. 0 0
Jake Winzenread singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Jake Winzenread stole second. 0 0
Nazhir Bergen homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (3-2 BBSFFFFFBF); Jake Winzenread scored. 2 0
Eric Correa struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 2 0

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 1st OCU LWU
Orion Hahm-Taklender popped up to ss (0-1 S). 2 0
Andres Duran popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Blane Bradford struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 2 0

Oakland City (IN) - Top of 2nd OCU LWU
Charlie Hoffman struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 2 0
Colby Angel singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 0
Alec Satterfield pinch ran for Colby Angel. 2 0
Andrew Gillihan reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBKS); Alec Satterfield advanced to second, advanced to
third on an error by p. 2 0
Mason Simon singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Andrew Gillihan advanced to second; Alec Satterfield scored. 3 0
Simon Gaines singled to third base (0-0); Mason Simon advanced to second; Andrew Gillihan advanced to
third. 3 0
Dicky Gonzalez flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KFF); Andrew Gillihan scored. 4 0
Jake Winzenread hit by pitch (2-2 KBKH); Simon Gaines advanced to second; Mason Simon advanced to
third. 4 0
Nazhir Bergen popped up to ss (3-2 BBKBF). 4 0

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 2nd OCU LWU
Colby Angel to c for Alec Satterfield. 4 0
Keith Stewart struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 4 0
Caden Davis flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 4 0
Isaac Samano doubled down the lf line (1-2 SBSFF). 4 0
Bryce Sidler singled to shortstop (2-1 BBF). 4 0
Drake Young reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Bryce Sidler out at second ss to 2b. 4 0

Oakland City (IN) - Top of 3rd OCU LWU
Brenden Bratcher to p for Levi Wade. 4 0
Eric Correa hit by pitch (2-2 KBKFH). 4 0
Charlie Hoffman struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 4 0
Eric Correa advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 4 0
Colby Angel grounded out to p, RBI (1-2 BFFF); Eric Correa scored. 5 0
Andrew Gillihan singled to center field (1-2 KBSF). 5 0
Mason Simon struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 0

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 3rd OCU LWU
Amir Pineiro walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 5 0
Zane Gist pinch ran for Amir Pineiro. 5 0
Zane Gist stole second. 5 0
Zane Gist stole third. 5 0
Orion Hahm-Taklender flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Zane Gist scored. 5 1
Andres Duran grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KSBFFB). 5 1
Blane Bradford struck out looking (3-2 BFSBBK). 5 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oakland City (IN) - Top of 4th OCU LWU
Amir Pineiro to c for Zane Gist. 5 1
Simon Gaines struck out looking (1-2 FFBFFK). 5 1
Dicky Gonzalez struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 5 1
Jake Winzenread doubled to right center (0-1 F). 5 1
Nazhir Bergen popped up to 3b (0-0). 5 1

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 4th OCU LWU
Keith Stewart struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 5 1
Caden Davis singled to right field (1-2 BKSF). 5 1
Caden Davis stole second. 5 1
Isaac Samano walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Bryce Sidler doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Isaac Samano scored; Caden Davis scored. 5 3
Juju Thompson to p for Nate Trimble. 5 3
Bryce Sidler advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 3
Drake Young singled to shortstop, RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Bryce Sidler scored. 5 4
Amir Pineiro popped up to 1b (3-2 FBBFB). 5 4
Drake Young advanced to second on a balk. 5 4
Drake Young advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 4
Drake Young scored on a wild pitch. 5 5
Orion Hahm-Taklender flied out to cf (3-2 BBBFFF). 5 5

Oakland City (IN) - Top of 5th OCU LWU
Eric Correa struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 5 5
Charlie Hoffman grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 5 5
Colby Angel struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 5 5

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 5th OCU LWU
Maarten Smit to p for Juju Thompson. 5 5
Andres Duran singled to center field (0-0). 5 5
Andres Duran advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 5
Blane Bradford struck out swinging (3-2 FBFFBFFBS). 5 5
Keith Stewart grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Andres Duran advanced to third. 5 5
Caden Davis singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Andres Duran scored. 5 6
Isaac Samano popped up to 2b (1-1 BS). 5 6

Oakland City (IN) - Top of 6th OCU LWU
Andrew Gillihan walked (3-2 KBFFFBBB). 5 6
Mason Simon grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Andrew Gillihan advanced to second. 5 6
Simon Gaines singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Andrew Gillihan scored. 6 6
Dicky Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-0 B); Simon Gaines out at second 2b to ss. 6 6
Jake Winzenread flied out to cf (2-2 FBFFB). 6 6

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 6th OCU LWU
Nate Howard to p for Maarten Smit. 6 6
Bryce Sidler flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 6
Drake Young flied out to rf (2-2 BFFB). 6 6
Amir Pineiro grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 6 6

Oakland City (IN) - Top of 7th OCU LWU
Nazhir Bergen out at first 2b to p (1-2 BKF). 6 6
Eric Correa grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 6
Charlie Hoffman struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 6 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 7th OCU LWU
Orion Hahm-Taklender doubled down the rf line (1-2 KFB). 6 6
Andres Duran doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); Orion Hahm-Taklender scored. 6 7
Blane Bradford grounded out to 3b (0-0); Andres Duran advanced to third. 6 7
Keith Stewart struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 6 7
Caden Davis grounded out p to 2b to 1b (3-1 KBBB). 6 7

Oakland City (IN) - Top of 8th OCU LWU
Colby Angel grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 7
Andrew Gillihan grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 7
Mason Simon struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 6 7

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 8th OCU LWU
Bryce Humphrey to p for Nate Howard. 6 7
Isaac Samano grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBKF). 6 7
Bryce Sidler grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 6 7
Drake Young singled to left field (0-0). 6 7
Zane Gist pinch ran for Drake Young. 6 7
Amir Pineiro popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 6 7

Oakland City (IN) - Top of 9th OCU LWU
Drake Young to 3b for Zane Gist. 6 7
Simon Gaines hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 6 7
Clark Gries pinch ran for Simon Gaines. 6 7
Dicky Gonzalez struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS); Clark Gries stole second. 6 7
Jake Winzenread struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 6 7
Nazhir Bergen flied out to cf (0-0). 6 7

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Bottom of 9th OCU LWU


